



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 10/2026, CM APPL. 6366/2026, CM APPL. 6367/2026**
& CM APPL. 6369/2026

M/S SKYLAND BUILDERS PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sudeep Sudan, Adv.(Through VC)
versus

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Swastik with Mr. Shreshtak Raj
Srivastava, & Mr. Manish Basista,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Vidit Gupta with Mr. Trivesh
Sharma, Advs. for R-2(a, b & C).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for five weeks' time to file rejoinder.
2. Let the same be filed, within a period of five weeks with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 30.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

yk/tr