



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
FAO(OS) 10/2026, CM APPL. 6366/2026, CM APPL.
6367/2026, CM APPL. 6369/2026
M/S SKYLAND BUILDERS PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Aparajita Jha, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Swastik Singh, Ms.
Muskan Mehra, Ms. Ishita
Gupta and Mr. Rajesh Bansal,
Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr.
Trivesh Sharma, Advs for R-2
(a, b & c).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

1. The learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. At request, list on 12.10.2026.
3. In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondent no.1, to the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the present appeal, be filed by the appellant before the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

JULY 30, 2026/pkz